Butcher - Deli - Wines

189 East Granada Blvd.
Ormond Beach, F1. 32176

Tel 386-672-6866 Fax 386-675-0082

296 Palm Coast Pky.
Palm Coast, F1. 32131

Tel 386-445-4140 Fax 386-445-4185

Catering
Menu
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Breakfast Menu
2 Pan Full Pan
Cut 4 x 4 pieces feeds 10-12 cut 4 x 4 feeds 18-20

Eggs $25 $45
Eggs & Cheese $30 $55
Eggs with Ham, Bacon, or Cheese $35 $65
Eggs Western Style (peppers,onions, mushrooms) $35 $65
Bacon $35 $65
Sausage (15 links or 150 links) $35 $65
Home Fries (approx. 6 Ibs. or 12 Ibs.) $35 $65
French Toast $35 $65

Hot Coffee $12.50 $25
Sliced Bagels $.15 ea.

Sliced Rolls $.50 ea.

Smoked Salmon Platter $100 serves 12 people

(cream cheese, capers, onions, tomatoes, bagels)
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Party Platters

Deli Classics
Schiavoni’s Market Traditional sm. $60  lg. $85

Our own Roast Beef, Boar’s Head Turkey, Ham, Swiss & American Cheese, garnished with Olives &
Pickles.

Italian Platter sm. $65 1. $90

Cappicola Ham, two types of Salami, Prosciutto, and Provolone cheese drizzled with Olive oil and
sprinkled with Black Pepper. Served with Italian Bread.

South of the Border serves 15-18 ppl. $55

Chicken and /or Cheese Quesadillas and authentic Mexican Tacos.
Served with Sour Cream, Salsa and Guacamole.

Domestic Cheese & Table Crackers sm. $35  lg. $45

Swiss, Cheddar, American, and Provolone Cheeses
Served with table crackers and seedless grapes.

Gourmet Cheese & Table Crackers sm. $55  lg. $65

Goat Cheese, Brie, Auricchio
Served with table crackers and seedless grapes

Fruits & Vegetables
Garden Crudités sm. $40  lg. $55

Crisp Garden Vegetables artistically designed and served
with your choice of dressing. *

Fresh Seasonal Fruit Tray sm. $40  lg. $55

Strawberries, Cantaloupe, Honeydew, Kiwi,
Red Seedless Grapes, Pineapple, & Watermelon *

“We always use the freshest produce available to us and support our local farmers by using local produce when
available to us.

Small platters serve 15 - 20 ppl. Large platters serve 25 - 30 ppl. .
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Seafood

Shrimp Cocktail $60
45 large (13-15ct.) shrimp with cocktail sauce

Shrimp Cocktail $21.99/1b.
Customize your order by choosing shrimp size &
number of shrimp needed. (2 1b. minimum)

Smoked Salmon Platter (12 ppl) $100
Scottish Salmon served with Caper Sauce and Pumpernickel bread.

Grilled or Poached Salmon (12 pp)) $110
Salmon served with Lemon Dill sauce.

Bakery Treats

Cookie Platter sm. $29.95 lg. $44.95

Hn assortment of our store made Chocolate Chip, 20 cookies 30 cookies
Peanut Butter, M&M, and Sugar cookies.

Brownie Platter sm. $34.95 lg. $54.95
Chewy, delicious brownies.& blondies. 15 brownies 25 hrownies
Florida Dessert Platter sm. $44.95 1g. $64.95
Hssorted slices of cakes, key lime and mango flan tarts. feeds 20 feeds 30
Torte Cakes $19.95 each
Chocolate Mousse, Deep Chocolate Mousse, Triple Chocolate, feeds 10

Carrot Cake, Reese’s, Oreo, Strawherry Cheesecake.

Mini Pastries $15.95 per dozen
Assorted Italian Cookies $1995 $29.95  $47.95

2 lbs. 3 Ibs. 5 |bs.
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Lunch

Sandwiches Platters
For orders of 6 people or more

Classic Deli Sandwiches $5.49 per person
Ham & Swiss, Roast Beef, Turkey, Chicken Salad,
Albacore Tuna Salad.

Paninis $6.99 per person
Caprese
Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato, Fresh Basil, Balsamic Dressing

Grilled Veggie
Zucchini, Eggplant, Squash, Peppers, Fresh Mozzarella, Balsamic Dressing

Grilled Chicken

Grilled Chicken, Fontina Cheese, Avocadoes, Pesto Sauce

Italian
Prosciutto, Fresh Mozzarella, Red Peppers, Fresh Basil, Balsamic Dressing

Roast Beef
Roast Beef, Cheddar, Red Peppers, Horseradish Sauce

Fresh Turkey
Roasted Turkey, Provolone, Bacon, Basil Hioli

Classic Wraps $6.99 per person
Ham & Swiss, Roast Beef with Horseradish dressing, Albacore Tuna Salad, Roast Turkey, Grilled
Chicken, or a spicy Mexican wrap. All on oversized Tortillas.

Hero Sandwiches serves 6-8 ppl per foot
Four sizes to choose from: 2 ft, 3 ft, 4 ft, or 6 ft.

Rmerican Hero $16.00 per ft.
Roast Beef, Turkey, Ham, American & Swiss Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Mayo

Italian Hero $16.00 per ft.
Spiced Ham, Hard Salami, Pepperoni, Provolone Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Italian Dressing

Grilled Vegetable Hero $18.00 per ft.

Red & Green Peppers, Zucchini, Summer Squash, Eggplant, and Sweet Onions
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Lunch

Specialty Side Salads $3.50 prices are per person
Potato Salad Southwestern Corn Salad

Macaroni Salad Balsamic Vegetable Salad

Cole Slaw Cous Cous & Cranberries

Three Potato Salad Sesame Noodles

Pasta Primavera Cranberry Wild Rice

Bowties with Pesto, Sun dried Tomatoes & Olives, Peas with Mushrooms

Lunch Salads

Garden Salad $2.50

Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onion, Peppers

Caesar Salad $3.00 e per
Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan Cheese, Croutons and Classic Caesar Dressing person
Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato & Basil $4.00

Summer Salad $4.00

Mixed Field Greens, Red Onion, Gorgonzola and Toasted Pine Nuts, served with Raspberry Vinaigrette.
Trio Salad $1.00

Tuna, Chicken and Seafood on a bed of Mixed Greens.

Antipasto Salad $4.00

Pepperoni, Provolone, Stuffed Green Olives, Cherry Tomatoes, Red Onions, Peppers

Boxed Lunch

Includes choice of potato or
pasta side salad & dessert

Deli Sandwiches $9.99
Paninis $10.99
Wraps $10.99

Utensils, plates and napkins are available for
$.50 per person
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Event Menu
Salad Starters
Garden Salad $2.50
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onion, Peppers
Caesar Salad $3.50
Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan Cheese, Croutons and Classic Caesar Dressing.
Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato & Basil $4.50
Summer Salad $4.50

Prices are per

person

Mixed field greens, Red Onion, Gorgonzola, Toasted Pine Nuts, served with Raspberry Vinaigrette.

Entrees

orders serve 10-12 people

Seafood Lasagna with scallops & shrimp
Liasagna (your choice: traditional meat, sausage, cheese, or spinach)  ---------
Baked Ziti
Chicken Parmesan
Sausage & Peppers (hot or sweet)
Meatballs in Marinara
Chicken Marsala
Grilled Chicken with Roasted Vegetables
Lime Honey Mustard Chicken

Baby Back Ribs (BBQ, Chipotle, or Spicy Tomatillo)
Spiral Cut Glazed Ham with stand
Sliced Turkey with Gravy & Cranberry
Grilled & Sliced Peppercorn London Broil
Grilled Filet Mignon with Horseradish Dressing @ ————oemeeere-
Grilled or Poached Salmon
Roasted, Fried, or BBQ Chicken @ = ----ceeeemeeeen 16 piece pan-----------

Side Dishes

Pasta Marinara or classic Meat Sauce
Bowtie Pasta in Marinara ,Vodka , or classic Meat Sauce
Wild Rice Pilaf
Oven Roasted or Mashed Potatoes

orders serve 10-12 ppl.

$14.95
$69.95
$49.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$69.95
$59.95
$19.95
$129.95
$99.95
$14.95

$49.95
$49.95
$39.95
$39.95
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Carrots or Brussels Sprouts

$29.95

Roasted Asparagus

$39.95

Green Beans (choice of Almondine, Sun dried Tomato, Parmesan or Pine Nuts) -

Peas with Bacon & Mushrooms

HAsparagus with Pignoli Nuts & Pancetta

Broccoli ( choice of Garlic Roasted or Sun Dried Tomato & Olive ) -------

Herb Stuffing

Rice & Black Beans

Grilled Vegetables

$29.95
$29.95
$39.95
$34.95
$29.95
$29.95
$39.95

Hot Hors D’oeuvres

orders of 12 pieces or more

Satay Chicken Skewers

Mini Crab Cakes
Bacon Wrapped Scallops

Crabmeat Stuffed Mushrooms

Pigs in a Blanket

Deep Fried Mushrooms™*

Mini Meathalls™*
**Serves 10-12 ppl.

Cold Hors D’oeuvres

$2.00 ea.
$2.00 ea.
$2.00 ea.
$1.50 ea.
$1.00 ea.
$44.95

$49.95

orders of 12 pieces or more
Melon & Prosciutto

$1.25 ea.

Garlic Cilantro Shrimp

Beef Tenderloin Crostini with Tarragon Mustard spread

Prosciutto Wrapped Asparagus with Lemonaise dressing
Grilled Tuna Crostini

Filet Mignon Costini

Finger Sandwiches

Mini Wraps

Deviled Eggs

Bruschetta Crostini
Tuna or Crabmeat Stuffed Cherry Tomatoes

Spinach Artichoke Dip

$1.75 ea
$2.00 ea.
$1.75 ea.
$2.00 ea.
$2.00 ea.
$1.50 ea.
$1.75 ea.
$1.00 ea.
$1.50 ea.
$1.50 ea.
$35.00
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port  Cakes For All Occasions Ormond
Orange Beach

Small Medium Large Y2 Sheet Full Sheet
8-10 12-15 16-20 20-30 65+

Cakes

Yellow or Chocolate $19.95 $28.95 $35.95 $44.95 $74.95

w/ Butter Cream Icing

Carrot $21.95 $27.95 — — S

Cassada (Cannoli Cake) $27.95 $31.95 $37.95 $69.95 $125.95

Italian Rum $27.95 $31.95 $37.95 $69.95 $125.95

Tiramisu $27.95 $31.95 $37.95 $69.95 $125.95

Strawberry Short Cake $26.95 $38.95 $50.95 $69.95 $125.95

Cake Extras

Whipped Cream $3.00 $3.50 $4.50 $6.50 $9.00
Chocolate Dipped 4) (5) (7) (10) (16)
Strawberries $7.00 $8.50 $9.00 $15.00 $24.00
Fruit (strawberry, banana,  $4.00 $5.00 $6.50 $13.00 $21.00
pineapple, peach)

Yellow or Chocolate Cream —— S — $8.00 $11.00
Name Telephone #

Pickup Date

Wedding Cakes Are Our Specialty!

Please order 24 - 48 hours ahead
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Catering Services
29% deposit on all orders
e Pick up your own order °
«Catering with Delivery « $ 20 fee » no minimum e
« Catering, Delivery, Set Up « $40 fee -
« Catering, Delivery, Set Up, Staff « $40 fee plus Staffing Charges™* o

** Staffing charges are $25 dollars /hr per staff person $15 for each additional hour per staff person

We will do our best to accommodate last minute orders, but 48 hrs advance notice is



