

Butcher · **Deli** · **Wines**

189 East Granada Blvd.
Ormond Beach, Fl. 32176
Tel 386-672-6866 Fax 386-675-0082

256 Palm Coast Pky.
Palm Coast, Fl. 32137
Tel 386-445-4140 Fax 386-445-4185

Catering Menu



Breakfast Menu

	1/2 Pan Cut 4 x 4 pieces feeds 10-12	Full Pan cut 4 x 4 feeds 18-20
Eggs	\$25	\$45
Eggs & Cheese	\$30	\$55
Eggs with Ham, Bacon, or Cheese	\$35	\$65
Eggs Western Style (peppers, onions, ma	ushrooms) \$35	\$65
Bacon	\$35	\$65
Sausage (75 links or 150 links)	\$35	\$65
Home Fries (approx. 6 lbs. or 12 lbs.)	\$35	\$65
French Toast	\$35	\$65
Hot Coffee	\$12.50	\$25
Sliced Bagels	\$.75 ea.	
Sliced Rolls	\$.50 ea.	
Smoked Salmon Platter (cream cheese, capers, onions, tomatoes, bage	\$100 serves 12 pe	ople



Party Platters

Deli Classics		
Schiavoni's Market Traditional Our own Roast Beef, Boar's Head Turkey, Ham, Swiss & American Cherlickles.	sm. \$60 ese, garnished	lg. \$85 with Olives &
Italian Platter Cappicola Ham, two types of Salami, Prosciutto, and Provolone cheese sprinkled with Black Pepper. Served with Italian Bread.	sm. \$65 drizzled with	•
South of the Border serves 15-18 ppl. Chicken and /or Cheese Quesadillas and authentic Mexican Tacos. Served with Sour Cream, Salsa and Guacamole.		\$55
Domestic Cheese & Table Crackers Swiss, Cheddar, American, and Provolone Cheeses Served with table crackers and seedless grapes.	sm. \$35	lg. \$45
Gourmet Cheese & Table Crackers Goat Cheese, Brie, Auricchio Served with table crackers and seedless grapes	sm. \$55	lg. \$65
Fruits & Vegetables Garden Crudités Crisp Garden Vegetables artistically designed and served with your choice of dressing. *	sm. \$40	lg. \$55
Fresh Seasonal Fruit Tray Strawberries, Cantaloupe, Honeydew, Kiwi, Red Seedless Grapes, Pineapple, & Watermelon *	sm. \$40	lg. \$55

^{*}We always use the freshest produce available to us and support our local farmers by using local produce when available to us.



Seafood			
Shrimp Cocktail 45 large (13-15ct.) shrimp with cocktail sauce		\$60	
Shrimp Cocktail Customize your order by choosing shrimp size & number of shrimp needed. (2 lb. minimum)		\$21.9	9/lb.
Smoked Salmon Platter Scottish Salmon served with Caper Sauce and Pumper	(12 ppl) rnickel bread.	\$100	
Grilled or Poached Salmon Salmon served with Lemon Dill sauce.	(12 ppl)	\$110	
Bakery Treats			
Cookie Platter An assortment of our store made Chocolate Chip, Peanut Butter, M&M, and Sugar cookies.		\$29.95 ookies	lg. \$44.95 30 cookies
Brownie Platter Chewy, delicious brownies.& blondies.		\$34.95 ownies	lg. \$54.95 25 brownies
Florida Dessert Platter Assorted slices of cakes, key lime and mango flan tarts.		\$44.95 ds 20	lg. \$64.95 feeds 30
Torte Cakes Chocolate Mousse, Deep Chocolate Mousse, Triple Chocolate, Carrot Cake, Reese's, Oreo, Strawberry Cheesecake.		\$19.95 feeds	
Mini Pastries		\$15.95	per dozen
Assorted Italian Cookies	\$19.95 2 lbs.	\$29.95 3 lbs.	\$47.95 5 lbs.



Lunch

Sandwiches Platters

For orders of 6 people or more

Classic Deli Sandwiches

\$5.49 per person

Ham & Swiss, Roast Beef, Turkey, Chicken Salad, Albacore Tuna Salad.

Paninis

\$6.99 per person

Caprese

Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato, Fresh Basil, Balsamic Dressing

Grilled Veggie

Zucchini, Eggplant, Squash, Peppers, Fresh Mozzarella, Balsamic Dressing

Grilled Chicken

Grilled Chicken, Fontina Cheese, Avocadoes, Pesto Sauce

Italian

Prosciutto, Fresh Mozzarella, Red Peppers, Fresh Basil, Balsamic Dressing

Roast Beef

Roast Beef, Cheddar, Red Peppers, Horseradish Sauce

Fresh Turkey

Roasted Turkey, Provolone, Bacon, Basil Aioli

Classic Wraps

\$6.99 per person

Ham & Swiss, Roast Beef with Horseradish dressing, Albacore Tuna Salad, Roast Turkey, Grilled Chicken, or a spicy Mexican wrap. All on oversized Tortillas.

Hero Sandwiches

serves 6-8 ppl per foot

Four sizes to choose from: 2 ft, 3 ft, 4 ft, or 6 ft.

American Hero \$16.00 per ft.

Roast Beef, Turkey, Ham, American & Swiss Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Mayo

Italian Hero \$16.00 per ft.

Spiced Ham, Hard Salami, Pepperoni, Provolone Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Italian Dressing

Grilled Vegetable Hero \$18.00 per ft.

Red & Green Peppers, Zucchini, Summer Squash, Eggplant, and Sweet Onions



Lunch

Specialty Side Salads _	\$3.50 pi	ices are per	person
Potato Salad	Southwestern Corn Salad		
Macaroni Salad	Balsamic Vegetable Salad		
Cole Slaw	Cous Cous & Cranberries		
Three Potato Salad	Sesame Noodles		
Pasta Primavera	Cranberry Wild Rice		
Bowties with Pesto, Sun dried Tomatoes &	Olives, Peas with Mushrooms		
Lunch Salads			
Garden Salad		\$2.50	
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onion, Pepper	S		
Caesar Salad		\$3.00	Prices are per
Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan Cheese, Crouto	ns and Classic Caesar Dressing		person
Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato	& Basil	\$4.00	
Summer Salad		\$4.00	
Mixed Field Greens, Red Onion, Gorgonzola	and Toasted Pine Nuts, served with	Raspberry	Vinaigrette.
Trio Salad		\$7.00	
Tuna, Chicken and Seafood on a bed of M	lixed Greens.		
Antipasto Salad		\$4.00	
Pepperoni, Provolone, Stuffed Green Olives,	Cherry Tomatoes, Red Onions, Peppe	ers	

Boxed Lu	ınch		
Includes choice of potato or pasta side salad & dessert			
Deli Sandwiches	\$9.99		
Paninis	\$10.99		
Wraps	\$10.99		

Utensils, plates and napkins are available for \$.50 per person



Event Menu

Salad Starters		
Garden Salad	\$2.50	
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onion, Peppers		
Caesar Salad	\$3.50	
Romaine Lettuce, Parmesan Cheese, Croutons and Classic	: Caesar Dressing.	Prices are per person
Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato & Basil	\$4.50	•
Summer Salad	\$4.50	
Mixed field greens, Red Onion, Gorgonzola, Toasted Pine	Nuts, served with Raspber	ry Vinaigrette.

Entrees orders serve 10-12 people Seafood Lasagna with scallops & shrimp \$74.95 Lasagna (your choice: traditional meat, sausage, cheese, or spinach) \$69.95 Baked Ziti _____ \$49.95 Chicken Parmesan -----\$69.95 Sausage & Peppers (hot or sweet) ------\$69.95 Meatballs in Marinara \$69.95 Chicken Marsala \$69.95 Grilled Chicken with Roasted Vegetables \$69.95 Lime Honey Mustard Chicken \$69.95 Baby Back Ribs (BBQ, Chipotle, or Spicy Tomatillo) \$69.95 Spiral Cut Glazed Ham with stand \$69.95 Sliced Turkey with Gravy & Cranberry \$59.95 Grilled & Sliced Peppercorn London Broil \$79.95 Grilled Filet Mignon with Horseradish Dressing \$129.95 Grilled or Poached Salmon \$99.95 ----- 16 piece pan-----Roasted, Fried, or BBQ Chicken \$14.95 **Side Dishes** orders serve 10-12 ppl. Pasta Marinara or classic Meat Sauce ------\$49.95 Bowtie Pasta in Marinara , Vodka , or classic Meat Sauce -----\$49.95 Wild Rice Pilaf ------\$39.95 Oven Roasted or Mashed Potatoes -----\$39.95



Side Dishes	
Carrots or Brussels Sprouts	\$29.95
Roasted Asparagus	\$39.95
Green Beans (choice of Almondine, Sun dried Tomato, Parmesan or Pine Nuts) -	\$29.95
Peas with Bacon & Mushrooms	\$29.95
Asparagus with Pignoli Nuts & Pancetta	\$39.95
Broccoli (choice of Garlic Roasted or Sun Dried Tomato & Olive)	\$34.95
Herb Stuffing	\$29.95
Rice & Black Beans	\$29.95
Grilled Vegetables	\$39.95
II . II Di	
Hot Hors D'oeuvres	
orders of 12 pieces or more	Φ0.00
Satay Chicken Skewers	\$2.00 ea.
Mini Crab Cakes	\$2.00 ea.
Bacon Wrapped Scallops	\$2.00 ea.
Crabmeat Stuffed Mushrooms	\$1.50 ea.
Pigs in a Blanket	\$1.00 ea.
Deep Fried Mushrooms**	\$44.95
Mini Meatballs*****Serves 10-12 ppl.	\$49.95
serves 10-12 ppi.	
Cold Hors D'oeuvres	
orders of 12 pieces or more	
Melon & Prosciutto	\$1.25 ea.
Garlic Cilantro Shrimp	\$1.75 ea
Beef Tenderloin Crostini with Tarragon Mustard spread	\$2.00 ea.
Prosciutto Wrapped Asparagus with Lemonaise dressing	\$1.75 ea.
Grilled Tuna Crostini	\$2.00 ea.
Filet Mignon Costini	\$2.00 ea.
Finger Sandwiches	\$1.50 ea.
Mini Wraps	\$1.75 ea.
Deviled Eggs	\$1.00 ea.
Bruschetta Crostini	\$1.50 ea.
Tuna or Crabmeat Stuffed Cherry Tomatoes	\$1.50 ea.
Spinach Artichoke Dip	\$35.00



Port Cake Orange	es Foi	All (Occas	ions	Ormond Beach
-	Small 8-10	Medium 12-15	Large 16-20	½ Sheet 20-30	Full Sheet 65+
Cakes					
Yellow or Chocolate w/ Butter Cream Icing	\$19.95	\$28.95	\$35.95	\$44.95	\$74.95
Carrot	\$21.95	\$27.95			
Cassada (Cannoli Cake)	\$27.95	\$31.95	\$37.95	\$69.95	\$125.95
Italian Rum	\$27.95	\$31.95	\$37.95	\$69.95	\$125.95
Tiramisu	\$27.95	\$31.95	\$37.95	\$69.95	\$125.95
Strawberry Short Cake	\$26.95	\$38.95	\$50.95	\$69.95	\$125.95
Cake Extras					
Whipped Cream	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$4.50	\$6.50	\$9.00
Chocolate Dipped Strawberries	(4) \$7.00	(5) \$8.50	(7) \$9.00	(10) \$15.00	(16) \$24.00
Fruit (strawberry, banana, pineapple, peach)	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$6.50	\$13.00	\$21.00
Yellow or Chocolate Cream				\$8.00	\$11.00

Name	Telephone #
Pickup Date	

Wedding Cakes Are Our Specialty!



Catering Services

25% deposit on all orders

- Pick up your own order •
- •Catering with Delivery \$ 20 fee no minimum
 - Catering, Delivery, Set Up \$40 fee •
- Catering, Delivery, Set Up, Staff \$40 fee plus Staffing Charges** •
- ** Staffing charges are \$25 dollars /hr per staff person \$15 for each additional hour per staff person

We will do our best to accommodate last minute orders, but 48 hrs advance notice is